# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dymas Funding Company, LLC, as		I12/15/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
Agent		12, 10,200	COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Educational Field Studies, LLC		
Street Address:	590 Peter Jefferson Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Charlottesville		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22911		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2893245	CHRISTIAN DISCOVERIES	
Registration Number:	1705458	EFS	
Registration Number:	2327591	EFS CHRISTIAN DISCOVERIES	
Registration Number:	1528864	EFS EDUCATIONAL FIELD STUDIES, INC.	
Registration Number:	2228893	EFSI	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-4752

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: penelope.johnson@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Penelope S. Johnson

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe

Address Line 2: c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0124** 

900037965

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-00208		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope S. Johnson		
Signature:	/Penelope S. Johnson/		
Date:	12/15/2005		
Total Attachments: 4 source=EFS-TM Release#page1.tif source=EFS-TM Release#page2.tif source=EFS-TM Release#page3.tif source=EFS-TM Release#page4.tif			

# TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of December \( \sum\_{2005} \), by Dymas Funding Company, LLC ("Agent").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and Educational Field Studies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), were parties to a security agreement dated as of September 24, 2004 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Borrower granted to Agent a security interest in the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2004, at Reel/Frame 00291/0605:

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to Borrower;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademarks.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Borrower, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

DYMAS FUNDING COMPANY, LLC

Name:

Hanagina

Trademark Release

# EXHIBIT A to Trademark Release and Reassignment

See Attached.

Trademark Release

# Trademarks and Trademark Applications

OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE	COUNTRY
Educational Field Studies, LLC	EFS	TMA426427	04/22/1994	Canada
Educational Field Studies, LLC	CHRISTIAN DISCOVERIES	(78/240677) 2893245	(04/22/2003)	United States
Educational Field Studies, LLC	EFS	1705458	08/04/1992	United States
Educational Field Studies, LLC	EFS CHRISTIAN DISCOVERIES	2327591	03/14/2000	United States
Educational Field Studies, LLC	EFS EDUCATIONAL FIELD STUDIES, INC.	1528864	03/07/1989	United States
Educational Field Studies, LLC	EFSI	2228893	03/02/1999	United States

**RECORDED: 12/15/2005**